



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2320/2025**

VIRENDER MOHAN PARNAMI & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Virender Mohan Parnami,
Petitioner No. 1 and Mr. Ramesh
Kumar, Petitioner No. 2 (in-Person).

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Mr. Vivek Nagar
and Ms. Ruchita Srivastava,
Advocates for R-1.
Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP with Mr.
Vijay Misra and Ms. Muskaan
Narang, Advocates for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

10.11.2025

%

1. It is already 04:45 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 28th January, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2025

as